
UbKAKY
STATE PLANT BOARD

October 1950 E-8C8

BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY AND PLANT QUARANTINE ARTICLES

PUBLISHED IN 1949

Compiled by the

Division of Insect Survey and Information

United States Department of Agriculture
Agricultural Research Administration

Bureau of Entomology and Plant Quarantine



Digitized by the Internet Archive

in 2013

http://archive.org/details/buremolo49unit



BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY AND PLANT QUARANTINE ARTICLES
PUBLISHED IN 1949

Compiled by the

Division of Insect Survey and Information

This list consists of articles by Bureau workers published within the

Department or in outside periodicals during 1949. The articles are
grouped according to the subject matter. The names of authors not

members of this Bureau are indicated by asterisks (*). The marginal
numbers in parentheses are inserted for convenience in using the index

and are not part of the reference.

Copies of processed publications of the Bureau--E, ET, and EC
series and special supplements to the Insect Pest Survey- -and printed

publications of the Department may be obtained by writing to the Bureau
of Entomology and Plant Quarantine, Washington 25, D. C. Reprints of

articles published in outside periodicals are not generally available for

distribution.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
Bees and pollination .... 2

Cereal, forage, and
sugarcane insects 3

Cotton insects 8

Equipment and methods . . 11

Forest and shade-tree
insects and termites ... 13

Fruit and nut insects,

including the Japanese
beetle 17

Insecticides- -chemical
papers 21

Page
Insecticides --general
papers 24

Insects affecting man
and animals 26

Plant-disease control 33

Stored-products pests 35

Taxonomy 35

Truck crop, garden,

and greenhouse insects ... 41

Bibliographies, literature

reviews, and lists 46

Miscellaneous 47

Author index 49



BEES and POLUNA1 [ON

( 1) Bohart, George E. , and Lieberman, P. V.

Effect of an Experimental Field Application of DDT Dual on
Norma melanderi . Jour. Econ. Ent. 42(3): 519-522 June.

( 2) Burnside, C. E. , Sturtevant, A. P., and Hoist. E. C.

Diagnosing Bee Diseases in the Apiary. I '. S. Dept. A,

Cir. 392, rev., 31 pp. July.

( 3) Division of Bee Culture
Information About Bee Culture. l\ S. Bur. Ent. and Plant Quar.

E-276, rev., 10pp. November. ^Process*

( 4) Griggs, W. H. ,
* and Vansell, George H.

The Use of Bee-Collected Pollen in Artificial Pollination of

Deciduous Fruits. Amer. Soc. Hort. Sci. Proc. 54: 118-124.

December.

( 5) Knowlton, George F. ,
* Nye, W. P. , Lieberman, F V.

,

Todd, Frank E. , and Bohart, George E.

New Insecticides- -What Is Their Effect on Bees When Applied

to Flowering Alfalfa? -m and Home Si L. (Utah Agr. E>

St§37 11 (1): 17-19. Janua

( 6) Oertel, E.

Relative Humidity and Temperature Within the B< -our.

Econ. Ent. 42(3): 528-531. June.

( 7) Sturtevant, A. P.

Diseases and Em thi H J_n Grout,

Th. Hivt and the Honey Bee. Ch. 13, pj 631. Re\ ed.

652 pp. Han .'.ton. 111.

( 8)

Studies on Ami I I K*

lour. 89 (8) Aug

i o Id, E rai k E. . I I . \ Nye, W. P.,
Ki I' .

1

1

•

. Chem. i i B)

(10) Va I
h

i p f rtah Utah a.-- i x 81 Cii

B pp. Ju.



-3-

BEES AND POLLINATION- -Continued.

(11) Whitcomb, Warren, Jr.

The Southern States Bee Culture Field Laboratory. Gleanings
Bee Cult. 77 (12): 748-751. December.

(12) Woodrow, A. W.
The Legume Seed Research Laboratory, Columbus, Ohio.

Gleanings Bee Cult. 77 (7): 423-424. July.

CEREAL, FORAGE, AND SUGARCANE INSECTS

(13) Arbuthnot, K. D.

Temperature and Precipitation in Relation to the Number of

Generations of European Corn Borer in the United States.

U. S. Dept. Agr. Tech. Bui. 987, 22 pp., illus. July.

(14) Jones, D. W. , Carter, S. W. , and Evans, R. W.
The Colonization of Parasites of the European Corn Borer in

the United States in 1949. U. S. Bur. Ent. and Plant Quar.
Insect Pest Survey Spec. Sup. (1949, No. 8), 5 pp. November.
/P~rocessed~7

(15) Jones, D. W. , Carter, S. W. , and Evans, R. W.
The Field Status of Parasites of the European Corn Borer at the

Close of 1948. U. S. Bur. Ent. and Plant Quar. Insect Pest
Survey Spec. Sup. (1949, No. 7), 25 pp. September.
/Processed^/

(16) Baker, W. A.
DDT--HowToUseIt To Control the European Corn Borer.

Farm Equip. Retailing 7 (4): 25-28. April.

(17) Bradley, W. G. , and Clark, C. A.

Biological Control of the European Corn Borer in the United

States. U. S. Dept. Agr. Tech. Bui. 983, 185 pp. December.

(18) Batchelder, C. H.

European Corn Borer Location on the Corn Plant as Related to

Insecticidal Control. U. S. Dept. Agr. Tech. Bui. 976,

20 pp. March.

(19) Beck, E. W.
Estimates of Damage to Corn by the European Corn Borer in

the United States in 1948. U. S. Bur. Ent. and Plant Quar.
Insect Pest Survey Spec. Sup. (1949, No. 2), 2 pp. January.

/Processed^



- 4 -

( BREAL, FORAGE, AND Si GARCANE U ontinu

(20) Beck E A

Mortality of European Corn Borer Larvae During the Winter of

1947-1948 in Illinois, Iowa, Mi: i, and Wisconsin. U. S.

Bur. Ent. and Plant Quar. Insect Pest Survey Spec. Sup
(1949, No. 5), 7 pp. July. JProcessedT/

(21)

Status of the European Corn Borer in 1948. U. S. Bur. Ent. and
Plant Quar. Insect Pest Survey Spec. Sup. ( 19 4^, No. 1),

18 pp. January. ^_F»rocessed_.

(22) Blanchard, R. A., and Douglas, W. A.

Control of the Corn I rm in Sweet Corn. Miss. Farm Res.

12 (4). 4, 5, 7, 8; also Miss. Agr. Expt. Sta. CJ r
>, 9 pp.

April.

(23) Douglas, W. A., and Wene, G. P.

DDT Sprays for Control of the Corn Earworm and Budworrr. in

Sweet Corn. U. S. Bur. Ent. and Plant Quar. E-780. 5 pp.

June. /Processed"^

(24) Bynum, E. K. , Ingram, J. W. , and Char; p, L. J.

Control of Wireworms Attacking Sugarcane in :ana.

(Sci. Note) Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (3): 556-557. June.

(25) Cartwright, W. B.

Hessian Fly Survey at Harvesttime, 1949. V . S. Bur. Ent. and

Plant Quar. Insect Pest Survey Spec. Sup. (194 '">),

4 pp. Septea ber ^rocessedL,

(26) Chi lm, 'I R M . J. T. *

Tests of In B Agains 1 M d

Alfal: I \2 (4): 653-656. A.

(27) Davis, 1 G
Reducini i

Lou i S ' Ctr.

>

Stal . of th< •

i s Bur i- nf

Spec. Sup.
( L949, N Februa



-5-

CEREAL, FORAGE, AND SUGARCANE INSECTS- -Continued.

(29) Davis, E. G. , and Knapp, RoyceB.*
Estimated Losses Caused by the Wheat Stem Sawfly in 1948.

U. S. Bur. Ent. and Plant Quar. Insect Pest Survey Spec.

Sup. (1949, No. 4), 3 pp. June. /Processed^

(30) and Wadley, F. M.
Grasshopper Egg-Pod Distribution in the Northern Great Plains

and Its Relation to Egg-Survey Methods. U. S. Dept. Agr.
Cir. 816, 16 pp. August.

(31) Davis, J. J.

The Corn Root Aphid and Methods of Controlling It. U. S. Dept.
Agr. Bui. 891, rev., 4pp. May.

(32) Deay, H. O. ,* Patch, L. H. , and Snelling, R. O. *

Loss in Yield of Dent Corn Infested With the August Generation
of the European Corn Borer. Jour. Econ. Ent. 42(1): 81-87.

February.

(33) Division of Cereal and Forage Insect Investigations

The 1949 Greenbug Outbreak in the United States and Canada.
U. S. Bur. Ent. and Plant Quar. Insect Pest Survey Spec.

Sup. (1949, No. 9), 4 pp. December. /Processed^/

(34) Douglas, W. A., and Ingram, J. W.
Borers That Attack the Rice Plant. Rice Jour. 52 (9): 5-6.

September.

(35) Eckhardt, Robert C. , Bowman, Don * Douglas, W. A., and
Hamner, A. L. *

Corn Hybrids and Varieties in Mississippi. Miss. Farm Res.

12(3): 2, 3, 7; also Miss. Agr. Expt. Sta. Bui. 460, 13 pp.

March.

(36) Everly, Roy T. * and App, B. A.

Insecticidal Control of the Clover Root Borer Hylastinus

obscurus (Marsh. ). Ind. Acad. Sci. Proc. 58: 151-152.

(37) Fronk, W. D.,* and Dobbins, T. N.

Insecticide Tests for Control of the Southern Corn Rootworm in

Peanuts. U. S. Bur. Ent. and Plant Quar. E-782, 10 pp.

July. /Processed~7



CEREAL, mtinued.

(38) (; s. i.. Questel, D. d. ,
.. rmin. R. v.

drazides to

European Com '
. S Bur. Ent. and Plant Qu

E-781, 3 pp. Jur Processed^

I) Hamlin, J. C, Lieberman, P. V.
, Bunn, R. W.. McDuffie, U. C,

Newton, R. C, and Jones L. J.

Id Studies of the Alfalfa Weevil and Its Environment. U. S.

pt. Agr. Tech. Bui. 975. 84 pp. July.

(40) McDuffie, W. C, and Lieberman, F. V.

Alfalfa Weevil Distribution and Crop Damage in f ates.

U. S. Dept. Agr. Cir. 815, 21 pp. October.

(41) Henderson, C. F. , and Padget, L. J.

White- Fringed Beetles- -Distribution, Sur .md Control.

U. S. Bur. Ent. and Plant Quar. E-779, 19 pp. June.

/Processed]/

(42) Ingram, J. W. , Bynum, E. K. , Charpentier, L. J., and Baley, '•'•

Chemical Control of Soil Insects and Related Organisms Attacking

Su: r. Soc. Sugar Cai Pi

. August. ^Processed.,

(43) Larnmer, W. H.

The Clover Leaf W and Its Control. U. S. !)
|

Farmers' Bui. 1484, rev., 6 pp. April.

(44) M * and Chaxnberlin, T.

I of Some :e

I a. Ent. 42
(

143. April.

th

in th.

M
rid. 16), pp rol

In •

D '

' (7

1) Munro, J ,
A ,< and i

i

N. D
12(1)



-7-

CEREAL, FORAGE, AND SUGARCANE INSECTS- -Continued.

(47) Packard, C. M. , and Cartwright, W. B.

The Hessian Fly in Indiana. Ind. Agr. Expt. Sta. Bui. 440,

rev. , 15 pp. May.

(48) Parker, J. R.

Tests of Insecticides for Grasshopper Control, 1947. U. S. Bur.
Ent. and Plant Quar. E-774, 18 pp. March. /Processed^

(49)

Toxaphene Applications to Alfalfa for the Study of Residues and
Their Effects on Livestock. In Toxaphene Residues. Mont.
Agr. Expt. Sta. Tech. Bui. 461, pp. 3-4. June.

(50) Poos, F. W., and Wheeler, Nancy H.

Some Additional Host Plants of Three Species of Leafhoppers of

the Genus Empoasca (Homoptera, Cicadellidae). Wash. Ent.

Soc. Proc. 51 (1): 35-38. February.

(51) Questel, D. D. , Connin, R. V., and Gertler, S. I.

The Toxic or Repellent Action to the European Corn Borer of

Corn Plants Grown in Soil Treated with Various Compounds.
U. S. Bur._Ent. and Plant Quar. E-785, 9 pp. August.
/Processed;/

(52) and Gertler, S. I.

Laboratory Tests of Toxicity of Some Organic Compounds to the

European Corn Borer, 1940 to 1948. U. S. Bur. Ent. and

Plant Quar. E-778, 11 pp. June. /Processed

(53) Rohwer, S. A.

Use of Insecticidal Chemicals for Control of Crop Pests. In

What's New in the Production, Storage, and Utilization of

Hybrid Seed Corn. Amer. Seed Trade Assoc. Proc. 1949:

65-71. .

(54) Russell, E. E.

Tests with DDT, Chlordane, Toxaphene, and Benzene Hexa-
chloride for Control of Lygus spp. on Seed Alfalfa in Southern

Arizona, 1945-1948. U. S. Bur. Ent. and Plant Quar. E-788,

13 pp. November. /Processed^

(55) Shotwell, R. L.

The Comparative Effectiveness of Poisoned Bait and Sprays for

Grasshopper Control in Lyman County, S. Dak., 1947. U. S.

Bur. Ent. and Plant Quar.E-771, 22 pp. March. /Processed^



-8-

ontinui

(5i ;

Host-P »• Alfalfa Seed
Crop in South' na and Sout: rn Califc

3-99. Februa-

nk, George R
mide Fumigation of Commodities for the Destruction

Beetle Eggs. Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (5):

733-735. October.

(58) United States Bureau of Entomology and Plant Quarantine
White-Fringed Beetles. U. S. Dept. Agr. Pi<

2 pp. July.

(59) Vance, A. M.
Some Physiological Relationships of the Female European Corn

Borer Moth in Controlled Environments. Jour. Econ. Er.

42 (3): 474-484. June.

(60) Wakeland, Claude, and Parker J. R.

Grassho; Control Improved by New Insecticides. U. S. E

Ent. and Plant Quar. EC-7, 8 pp. February. ^Process*

(61) Wene, George P., and Blanchard, R. A.

ntrol of the Corn Earworm on Sweet Con. ->wer Rio

ande Valley. Tex. Agr. Expt. Sta. Prog. Rpt.

4 pp. March.

(62) York. G
Gr< Uation Reduced bj 9

v
- te) Jo.

• f5): 837-838. Octob-

COTTO 4
:

S

',) knnm I P. N.
1 ton Production. Cotton

(7): 11-12, 18. A

(64) B
I

'



-9 -

COTTON INSECTS- -Continued.

(65) Bondy, Floyd F.

Results of Cotton Insect Control Experiments at Florence, S. C.

During 1948 as Compared With Previous Years. Cotton
Insect Control Conf. Proc. 2: 50-58. January. /Processed]/

(66) Calhoun, S. L.

Controlling Cotton Insects With Sprays. Cotton Insect Control
Conf. Proc. 3: 21. December. /Processed^7

(67)

Mechanization Aspects of Cotton Insect Control. Beltwide
Cotton Mechanization Conf. /"Natl. Cotton Council of Amer]/
Proc. 3: 118-121. August.

(68) Curl, L. F.

The Pink Bollworm Situation in the United States and Mexico in

April 1949. Acco Press 27 (6): 7-12. June.

(69)

The Relation of the Pink Bollworm Program to Cotton Ginners.
Cotton Ginners' Jour. 17 (1): 36-37, 49. March.

(70) Dunnam, E. W.
Application of New Insecticides With Several Types of Ground

and Airplane Equipment To Control Boll Weevils and Cotton

Aphids. Cotton Insect Control Conf. Proc. 2: 45-46.

January. /Processed]/

(71)

Cotton Insect Control. Miss. Farm Res. /Miss. Agr. Expt.

St£7 12 (8): 7. August.

(72) Ewing, K. P.

Significance of Community Action in Cotton Insect Control.

Cotton Insect Control Conf. Proc. 3:48-49. December.
/Processed./

(73) and Parencia, C. R. , Jr.

Early-Season Application of Insecticides for Cotton -Insect

Control. U. S. Bur. Ent. and Plant Quar. E-792, 9 pp.

December. /Processed]/



( (

(7 I rig, K. P. '

'. K.
.

n Early -^ n Application of Insecticides for

n-Insect Control in Wl ;iS During 1948.
S. Bur. d Plant Quar. E 77J 6 pp. March.

^Processed^

(7.". L. Courtney
idies of the Diapause in the Pink Bollworm in Puerto Rico.
U. S. Dept. Agr. Tech. Bui. 977, 26 pp. Januar

(76) Walker, R. L. , and Bondy, Floyd F.

Boll Weevil Control With Several Organic Insecticides During
1948. (Sci. Note) Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (4): 682-684. Augi.

(77) Harned, R. W
Recommendations for Cotton-Insect Control for 1945- . Cotton

Insect Control Conf. Proc. 2: 59-63. January. ^Processed^

(78) Iglinsky, Wm., Jr., and Gaines, J. C*
Tests of Insecticides To Control Red Spider Mites. (ScJ N :e)

Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (4): 703-705. August.

(79) Ncble, L. W., and Lowry, W. L.*

Control of Cotton Insects in the El Paso and Pecos Areas of

Texas. Tex. Agr. Expt. Sta. Prog. Rpt. 1167, 3 pp. May.

(80) Phillips, G. L., and Latta, Randall

Current Use of Methyl Bromide for the Fumigation of Cottonseed,

wn to Earth J)ow Chemical Cck 5(1): 11-13. Summer
issue.

(81) Rohwer, S. A.

Combatting Cotton Insects During 1949. Cotton Insect Control

Conf. Proc. 3: 2-3. December. ^Process.

(82 States Bureau of Entomology and Plant Quarantine

1 Weevil, t'. S. -\ 15, re

.

op.

.gust.

U. S 16, n I pp.



11 -

COTTON INSECTS- -Continued.

(84) United States Bureau of Entomology and Plant Quarantine
Cotton Aphid. U. S. Dept. Agr. Picture Sheet 17, rev., 2 pp.

August.

(85)

Cotton Flea Hopper. U. S. Dept. Agr. Picture Sheet 18, rev.,

2 pp. August.

(86)

(87)

Cotton Leafworm. U. S. Dept. Agr. Picture Sheet 19, rev.,

2 pp. August.

Red Spider. U. S. Dept. Agr. Picture Sheet 20, rev. , 2 pp.

August.

(88) Walker, R. L. , Fife, L. C, and Bondy, Floyd F.

Comparative Effectiveness of Chlorinated Hydrocarbons Against
the Boll Weevil. (Sci. Note) Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (4):

685-686. August.

(89) Young, M. T., and Garrison, G. L.

Aphid Collections at Tallulah, Louisiana from 1941 to 1947.

(Sci. Note) Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (6): 993-994. December.

EQUIPMENT AND METHODS

(90) Bishopp, F. C.

Aircraft in the War Against Insects. U. S. Bur. Ent. and Plant

Quar. Unnumbered Pub. , 8 pp. April. /Processed^

(91) Chisholm, R. D. , Fest, W. C, and Johnson, V. A.

Spray Nozzle for a Portable Mist Blower. U. S. Bur. Ent. and

Plant Quar. ET-270, 3 pp. June. /Processed^

(92) Davis, E. W., and Landis, B. J.

An Improved Trap for Collecting Aphids. U. S. Bur. Ent. and

Plant Quar. ET-278, 3 pp. December. /Processed

(93) Davis, J. M.
A Photographic Method for Recording Size of Spray Drops.

U. S. Bur. Ent. and Plant Quar. ET-272, 7 pp. July.

/Processed^



. rold V>

ipling In .de Residues or ige.

. and Plant Qu I -264, 2 pp. March.

ind White raft, A. R

Fertilizer Spreader Modified to Apply Insecticidal Dusts. U
Bur. Ent. and Plant Quar. ET-276, 3 pp. Septemb*
, Processed./

(96) Fulton, R. A.

A Simplified Procedure for Cleaning and Filling Aerosol
Cylinders in the Laboratory. U. S. Bur. Ent. and Plant

Quar. ET-271, 4 pp. July. ^ProcessedJ

(97)

An Improved Apparatus for Observing Aerosol Solutions and
Determining Freon-Insoluble Matter in Pyrethrum Extract.

U. S. Bur._Ent. and Plant Quar. ET-273. 3 pp. Ju:

^Processe^./

(98) Husman, C. N.

Spray Equipment for C-47, UC -64, and L-5 Airplanes.

Mosquito News 9 (4): 166-170. December.

(99) Mann, H. D.

A Mechanical Extraction Apparatus. U. S. Bur. Ent. ar.d Plant

Quar. ET-268, 4 pp. June. JProcessed^

( 100) Messenger, Kenneth
1' s Inv n Airplane Spraying ):

28, 76.

(101) N R. H

A Labor Evaluating W 1

S te)

Jou 12 (1): 151 \

( 1 02) P t. H,
S. Bur. i d

p May. /P i"~

( 1 1
1 | H : a



13

EQUIPMENT AND METHODS- -Continued.

(104) Wadley, F. M.
An Application of Double Sampling in Evaluating Insect Infesta-

tions. Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (2): 396-397. April.

(105)

Short-Cut Procedure for Error Estimate in Laboratory Studies

of Synergism in Insecticides. U. S. Bur. Ent. and Plant

Quar. ET-275, 5 pp. August. /Processed?/

(106) Wallis, R. L.

A Collapsible Cage for Field Use. U. S. Bur. Ent. and Plant

Quar. ET-277, 3 pp. September. /^Processed?/

(107) White, Gailen D.

An Apparatus for Rapidly Inspecting Both Sides of Small Objects,

U. S. Bur. Ent. and Plant Quar. ET-265, 4 pp. March.
/Processed?/

(108) Woodrow, A. W.
A Convenient Microsyringe. Science 110 (2849): 142-143.

August.

(109) Yeomans, A. H.

Directions for Determining Particle Size of Aerosols and Fine
Sprays. U. S. Bur. Ent. and Plant Quar. ET-267, 7 pp.

May. /Processed?/

(110) Rogers, E. E. , and Ball, W. H.

Deposition of Aerosol Particles. Jour. Econ. Ent. 42(4):
591-596. August.

(111) Sullivan, W. N. , Jr., and Fulton, R. A.

Automatic Insecticide-Dispensing Equipment for Installation in

Aircraft. U. S. Bur. Ent. and Plant Quar. ET-269, 7 pp.

June. /Processed?/

FOREST AND SHADE -TREE INSECTS AND TERMITES

(112) Baker, W. L.

Studies on the Transmission of the Virus Causing Phloem
Necrosis of American Elm, With Notes on the Biology of Its

Insect Vector. Jour. Econ. Ent. 42(5): 729-732. October.



KKS'l AND SHADE 1 R]

(113) I 'i, R, C.
, Ma< '

i he Spr
423-427.

(114) Clapper, Russell B.,* and Miller, John M.
Breeding and Selecting Pest-Re gr.

(Trees)

(115) Craighead, F. C, and Hutchins, Lee M.*
The Control of Insects in North American ^ n sts. United

Nations Sci. Conf. on Conservation and 1
. of

Resources Proc. 1949: 7. July.

(116) and Miller, John M
Insects in the Forest: A Survey. U. S. I) '^gr. Yearbook

(Trees) 1949: 407-413.

(117) Crossman, S. S.

The New Cooperative Gypsy Moth Control Program.
Ent. and Plant Quar. EC-8, 11 pp. June.

(118) Dimond, A. E. ,* and Potts, S F.

Control of Sycamore Anthracnose V\ lal

Spray Cone entrates. Natl. Shade Tree Conf. Pro> •

130-134. March.

(119) Eaton, C. B. . Beal, J. A.. Furniss, R. L. . and Sp.

Airpli d Hel: DDT for Spruce I rm
Control. Jour. E > 47(10): 823-827

(120) Evenden, James C.

An Epidemic of the Douglas-Fir Tust-

22 (2): 53-59. Jill

( 121) (. t, G. V..* and P I

)

. K .

Introduced Tree D U. S

ok (Tr< 446-451.

rfmann, C. H and Lind '. P.*

M



-15-

FOREST AND SHADE -TREE INSECTS AND TERMITES- -Continued.

(123) Hoffmann, C. H. , and Surber, E. W.*
Effects of an Aerial Application of DDT on Fish and Fish- Food

Organisms in Two Pennsylvania Watersheds. Prog. Fish
Culturist 11 (4): 203-211. October.

(124) and Surber, E. W.*
Effects of Feeding DDT-Sprayed Insects to Fresh-Water Fish.

U. S. Dept, Int. Fish and Wildlife Serv. Spec. Sci. Rpt. --

Fisheries No. 3, pp. 1-9. October.

(125) Townes, Henry K. , Swift, H. H. , and Sailer, R. I.

Field Studies on the Effects of Airplane Applications of DDT on
Forest Invertebrates. Ecol. Monog. 19(1): 1-46. January.

(126) Hunt, George M.,* and Snyder, T. E.

An International Termite Exposure Test- -Twentieth Progress
Report. Amer. Wood Preservers' Assoc. Proc. 1949: 1-8.

April.

(127) Jaynes, H. A., and Speers, C. F.

Biological and Ecological Studies of the Spruce Budworm. Jour.

Econ. Ent. 42 (2): 221-225. April.

(128) Johnson, Philip C.

Determining the Bark Beetle Hazard of Pine Stands in North-
eastern California. Jour. Forestry 47 (4): 277-284. April.

(129) Johnston, H. R. , and Kowal, R. J.

Tests of New Insecticides for the Prevention of Attack by
Ambrosia Beetles on Logs and Lumber. South. Lumberman
179 (2249): 183-188. December.

(130) Keen, F. P.

Notes on Some Forest Insects of Baja California. Pan-Pacific
Ent. 25 (2): 92-93. April.

(131)

Pine Bark Beetles. U. S. Dept. Agr. Yearbook (Trees) 1949:

427-432.

(132) Kowal, R. J.

Benzene Hexachloride for the Control of Insects Attacking Green
Logs and Lumber. Down to Earth /T5bw Chemical Co./

5 (2): 12-13. Fall.



SHADE-TREE INSECTS AND .nued.

s, S.

Shade
Tree Conf. 24 (l): : I March.

(134) ten, K. R , Wilford. B. H .' Be< k

Plumb R. H Matthysse, J. G..* Rex B. G. , and .

Report of Dutrh Elm Disea ..ce, L94 i 5.

May- Jur

(135) Roberts, Paul H.,* and Evenden, James C.

Controlling the Tussock M U. S. Dept. Agr. Yearbook
(Trees) 1949: 436-442.

(136) Rohwer, S. A
I he Key to Protection. U. S. Dept. Agr. Yearbook (Tr

1949: 413-417.

(137) St. George, R. A.

Protecting Shade Trees from Insects. U. S. Dept. Agr.
Yearbook (Trees) 1949: 97-100.

(138) Snyder, Thomas E.

Insects in Wood Products. U. S. Dept. Agr. Yearbook (Trees)
49: 432-436.

(139) Surber, Eugene W.,* and Hoffmann, Clarence H.

Effects of Various Concentrations of DDT on Several Species of

Fish of Different Sizes. U. S. Dept. Int. Fish and Wildlife

Serv. Spec. Sci. Rpt. --Fisheries No. 4, 19 pp. N

Processes

(140) Swingle, R. I"..* Whitten, R. R. . and Hi • I K. G.

m Disease. Q. S. D Igr %
;
Trees) 1949.

I

(141) •

.
r. R and v mng, B C

The Identify
'

.nd

Dutch Elm D I .80,

1 1 pp. April.

Pi .mean I and

. S.



-17-

FOREST AND SHADE-TREE INSECTS AND TERMITES- -Continued.

(143) Whitten, R. R.

Control of Insect Carriers of the Dutch Elm Disease and Elm
Phloem Necrosis. Trees 9 (3): 6-25. March-April.

(144) Wygant, N. D. , and Nelson, Arthur L.*
Four Billon Feet of Beetle-Killed Spruce. U. S. Dept. Agr.

Yearbook (Trees) 1949: 417-422.

(145) Yuill, J. S., and Eaton, C. B.

The Airplane in Forest-Pest Control. U. S. Dept. Agr.
Yearbook (Trees) 1949: 471-476.

FRUIT AND NUT INSECTS, INCLUDING THE JAPANESE BEETLE

(146) Allen, H. W. , and Yetter, W. P., Jr.

Bassus diversus on Oriental Fruit Moth Parasite Established in

the United States. (Sci. Note) Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (3): 540.

June.

(147) Barnes, Dwight F.

Information on Beetles Infesting Figs. Calif. Fig Inst. Res.
Conf: Proc. 3: 21-23. April.

(148) and Stafford, E. M.*
Control of the Fig Scale in California. Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (1):

48-55. February.

(149) and Stafford, E. M.*
The Effect of the Recent Cold Winter in California on the Fig

Scale. Fig Leaf 2 (3): 4, 6. May.

(150) Carlson, F. W. , and Newcomer, E. J.

Control of Pear Psylla in the Pacific Northwest. Jour. Econ.
Ent. 42 (2): 338-342. April.

(151) Cressman, A. W. , Munger, Francis, and Broadbent, Bessie M.
Tests With Parathion for California Red Scale Control. The

Calif. Citrog. 34(8): 332, 350-351. June.

(152) Dean, F. P., and Newcomer, E. J.

Further Evaluation of Acaricides for Control of Mites, the

Woolly Apple Aphid, and the Codling Moth on Apples. Wash.
State Hort. Assoc. Proc. 45: 151-153. December.



'I H

:imom Barnes, D *

url.

B.

22 p{ p.

K. , and S ;,h S.*

Laboratory Tests o: n Inseetici<: ip

Species of Dried- Fruit Insects. \ssoc.
Unnumbered Bui. 4 pp. Marc h

(155) Fleming, Walter E.

K*-. ping Japanese Beetles Out of the Rose Garden. I Bot.

Card. Jour. 50(597): 209-211. September.

(156) Frazier, Norman W. , and Barnes, Dwight F.

Experiments for Contr drape Leaf Folder in California.

Calif. Fruit and Grape G: 14. March.

(157) Hadley, C. H

The Jj se Beetle and Its Control. Mass. T Wardens' and
Foresters' Assoc. Proc. 37: 40-45. Februar

(158) Hamilton, Donald
Oriental Fruit Moth Contr n DD'l Ent. 42(1):

25-28. Februar.

(159)

Statu.1- iental Fruit Moth in v York. N. 1

Hon s Pi

(160) Ha*
'I he Effect of Siu

(161) ] >. 1 ind Bar D

in rheir
.

I D
B

Inhabit in,

:



19 -

FRUIT AND NUT INSECTS, INCLUDING
THE JAPANESE BEETLE --Continued.

(163) Munger, Francis
Effect of Temperatures on California Red Scale. Calif. Citrog.

34 (11): 464. September.

(164)

Rate of Development of California Red Scales Resistant and
Nonresistant to Hydrocyanic Acid Gas, as Affected by
Temperature. Jour. Agr. Res. 78 (11): 451-456. June.

(165) Newcomer, E. J.

How Growers Control Fruit Insects in Eastern Washington.
Utah State Hort. Soc. Proc. 1949: 41-43.

(166) and Dean, F. P.

Comparative Effectiveness of Orchard Acaricides. (Sci. Note)

Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (5): 857-858. October.

(167) and Dean, F. P.

Some Minor Fruit Pests. Wash. State Hort. Assoc. Proc. 45:

85-86. December.

(168) Nickels, C. B.

DDT and Other Insecticides To Control the Pecan Nut Case-
bearer. Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (2): 357. April,

(169)

Experiments in the Control of the Pecan Weevil. Tex. Pecan
Growers' Assoc. Proc. 28: 25-28. July.

(170)

(171)

Some Minor Insect Pests of Pecan in Texas. (Sci. Note)

Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (6): 994-995. December.

Tests of Organic Insecticides Against the Pecan Nut Case-
bearer. Tex. Pecan Growers' Assoc. Proc. 28: 17-23.

July.

(172) Osburn, Max R.

Parathion Dust for Control of the Pineapple Mealybug. (Sci.

Note) Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (3): 557. June.



' '

I in:- N LUDING
m-.sk BEE! LE--C

(173) Phillips, Arth
limin. • sts for the Control of a Mite

(
Tetranychus sp. ) on Pecan. Southeast. Pecan G | s'

Assoc, Prot L949: 74-78. Februa

(174) Plummer, C. C, and Shaw, J. G.*

deity of DDT and Parathion Dusts to the Citrus Black:'

ur. Econ. Ent. 42 (4): 708-709. August.

(175) Porter, B. A.

Effect of Insecticide Use on Marketing Fresh Fruits and
Vegetables. Service Wholesalers' Meeting Proc. 194

5-7. September.

(176) Siegler, E. H. , and Gertler, S. I.

Laboratory Tests of Some Aliphatic N-Substituted p-Nitro-

benzamides Against the Codling Moth. Jour. Econ. Ent.

42 ( 1
) : 151, 152. February

(177) Simmons, Perez, Fisher, Charles K. , and Warner, Robert M.*
Experiments in Fig Spoilage Control. Cali: Inst. Res.

Conf. Proc. 3: 3, 4. April.

( 1 78) Snapp, Oliver I.

New Insecticides for Plum Curculie Control--Second Repo: •

Jour. Econ. Ent. 42(1): 7-11. February.

(17: Herb*

Observations on Citrus in Italj 1' 1 a . State H rt Sec. Proc. 61:

70-74. Januar

I) Br< wn, Luther, and Phillips. Arthur M.

Use of the Trichcgramma minutum for I Hing

Pecan h U. S Dept. Agr. Cir. 818, ober.

(181) an rn, Max R
Bxperin I th< I Red M U e

Horl s Pi y.

(182) Sf M..< >. F
Pa Athlon -^ ' "

i ]

10 S r.



-21 -

FRUIT AND NUT INSECTS, INCLUDING
THE JAPANESE BEETLE --Continued.

(183) Steiner, L. F. , Siimmerland, S. A., McAlister, H. J. and
Fahey, J. E.

Results of Tests With Various Insecticides for the Control of

Codling Moth, Red-Banded Leaf Roller, Orchard Mites, and
Scale. Ind. Hort. Soc. Trans. 1948: 48-67; also Iowa State

Hort. Soc. Proc. 1948: 59-81. 1949.

(184) United States Bureau of Entomology and Plant Quarantine
Japanese Beetle. U. S. Dept. Agr. Picture Sheet 4, rev. , 2 pp.

July.

(185) Division of Fruit Insect Investigations

Controlling the Japanese Beetle. U. S. Dept. Agr. Farmers'
Bui. 2004, 14 pp. January.

(186) Van Leeuwen, E. R.

The Use of DDT for the Control of Chestnut Weevils. Jour.

Econ. Ent. 42 (5): 825-828. October.

(187) Woglum, R. S.,* Plummer, C. C, and Shaw, J. G.*
Insecticides for Citrus Blackfly. Calif. Citrog. 34(4): 146,

177-180. February.

(188) Yothers, M. A., and Carlson, F. W.
Scraping and Banding Apple Trees as a Supplementary Codling

Moth Control Measure in the Pacific Northwest. U. S. Dept.

Agr. Cir. 828, 23 pp. December.

INSECTICIDES- -CHEMICAL PAPERS

(189) Bowen, C. V.

The Distribution of Anabasine Between Certain Solvents and

Water. Indus, and Engin. Chem. 41(6): 1295-1296. June.

(190) Carter, Roscoe H.

Report on DDT as Spray Residue on Foods. Assoc. Off. Agr.

Chem. Jour. 32 (2): 353-359. May.

(191) Hubanks, P. E. , Mann, H. D. , Smith, Floyd F. ,

Piquett, P. G. , Shaw, J. G.,* and Ditman, L. P.*

DDT Content of Milk from Cows Fed Pea Vine Silage Containing

DDT Residues. Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (1): 119-122. February.



22

I tDES CH] PERfl I -.mued.

i.
• H and Mann, H.

ntent of Milk from a Cow Sprayed With DD
Note) Jour. ; (4): 708. August.

(193) Cupples, H. L.

Infrared Absorption Spectrum of Gamma-Benzene Hexaehlonde.
Analyt. Chem. 21 (5): 630. Ma

(194)

Spectral Data. N-Isobutyl-2, 6-decadienamide
nthetic). Amer. Petrol. Inst. Res. Proj. 44 of the >>

Bur Standards, Serial No. 975. October.

(195)

Infrared Spectral Data. Tetraethyl Pyrophosphate. Amer. Petrol.

Inst. Res. Proj. 44 of Natl. Bur. Standards, Serial No. 933.

October.

(196) Edwards, F. I. , Jr.

Source of Error in Estimating Small Amounts of Parathion.

Analyt. Chem. 21 (11): 1415-1416. November.

(197) and Hall, S. A.

Purification of O.O-D 1 0-p_-Nitrophenyl Thiophosphate
(Parathion) for Use as a Primary Standard. Ana hem.
21 (12): 1567-1568. -.her.

(198) I Eln er E.

The Action of 1 olet LJ ttl 11 DDT. Amer. Chen;. Soc. Jour.

71 (3): 1034-1036. Mar

( 19! Ha . S

ort on I Pyi phosphate A- Assoc
2 (2): . IS. M

(2UO) Haller, H. I

\ R a f Mrth I

.en- . 25 (6):

S the N< a er Inseeti N. "S

BuJ 25 (6) I I . Jul



-23

INSECTICIDES- -CHEMICAL PAPERS--Continued.

(202) Haller, H. L.

Chemistry and Formulations of Some Insecticides Useful in

Medical and Veterinary Entomology. Trop. Med. and Mai.
12: 1721-1728. December.

(203)

What We Know About Chemical Detection of Insecticidal Residues
or Deposits. Natl. Canners Assoc. Inform. Letter No. 1219:

61-62. January.

(204) and Busbey, Ruth L.

La Quimica de Algunos Insecticidas Modernos. Euclides 9 (100):

195-211. /Madrid, SpainJ June.

(205) Jacobson, Martin
The Structure of Pellitorine. Amer. Chem. Soc. Jour. 71(1):

366-367. January.

(206) Koblitsky, Louis, and Chisholm, R. D.
Determination of DDT in Soils. Assoc. Off. Agr. Chem. Jour.

32 (4): 781-786. November.

(207) Roark, R. C.

New Organic Insecticides. Sci. Monthly. 68 (1): 59-61. January.

(208) Schechter, M. S. , Green, Nathan, and LaForge, F. B.

Constituents of Pyrethrum Flowers. XXIII. Cinerolone and the

Synthesis of Related Cyclopentenolones. Amer. Chem. Soc.

Jour. 71 (9): 3165-3173. September.

(209) Green, Nathan, and LaForge, F. B.

Synthesis of Insecticidal Esters of Pyrethrin Type. Agr. Chem.
4 (6): 57, 89. June.

(210) LaForge, F. B. , and Green, Nathan
The Synthesis of Cyclopentenolones of the Type of Cinerolone.

Amer. Chem. Soc. Jour. 71 (4): 1517. April.

(211) Shepherd, J. B.,* Moore, L. A.,* Carter, R. H. , and Poos, F. W.
The Effect of Feeding Alfalfa Hay Containing DDT Residue on

the DDT Content of Cow's Milk. Jour. Dairy Sci. 32 (6):

549-555. June.



- 24 -

IN

(212) I and G< • S. I.

ninar\ n N -Substituted m-Nitrobenzamides as
Insectic. i S. Bur. Knt. and Plant Quar. E-773 pp.

arch.
L
Processed^

(213) and Ge-tler, S. I.

Pi ary Tests on N -Substituted Phthalimides as Insecticides.

U^ S. Bur. Ent. and Plant Quar. E-777 7 pp. May.
Processc:

4) and Gertler, S. I.

Comparative Toxicity to Certain Insects of DDT, Its Bron..

and Fluorine Analogs, and Gamma Benzene Hexachloride.
Jour. Econ. Ent. 42(4): 611-614. August.

(215) Yerington, A. P., and Gertler, S. I.

eliminary Tests of Ci Phenylhydrazides as Insecticides.

U. S. Bur. Ent. and Plant Quar. E-769. 10 pp. March.
/Processes

(216) Yeringfc P.. and Gertler, S. I.

Prelim Tests of Chlorinated Benzamides as Insecticides.

U. S. Bur. Ent. and Plant Quar. E-789, 21 pp. N I • rr.ber.

/Processed?/

7) Yerington. A. P.. and Gertler. S. I.

Preliminary Tests of S C< -npounds as Insecu-
re VI. 1 S Bur. Ent. and Plant Qi:. -790,

18 pp. No. ressedTJ

(218) ( R. D.. Nelson, R. H u d > B. E.

Tt )D i D< as inf.-. I by S-.. ir.

12 (1): ] I'- bruary.

Pull o l

'

S AN
R 1

1

I, [2 ( 1) : 1

2

;•

.

-. s.

ail C



-25 -

INSECTICIDES- -GENERAL PAPERS- -Continued.

(221) Fulton, R. A., Smith, Floyd F. , Lung, P. H. , Yeomans, A. H. ,

and Rogers, E. E.

Particle Size and Toxicity of Aerosols Affected by HETP
Concentration. Agr. Chem. 4(1): 35-38, 67. January.

(222) Goldsworthy, M. C. ,* and Gertler, S. I.

Fungicidal and Phytotoxic Properties of 506 Synthetic Organic
Compounds. Plant Disease Rptr. Sup. 182, pp. 89-109.

March.

(223) Jones, M. A.,* Pagan, Caleb,* McGovran, E. R. , Gersdorff, W. A.,

and Piquett, P. G.

A Further Toxicological Comparison of Derris and Lonchocarpus.
Jour. Agr. Res. 78 (7): 191-196. April.

(224) Lindquist, A. W. , Shillcutt, Fred R. ,* Madden, A. H. , and
Williams, John E.*
Screening Tests for Materials To Increase the Effectiveness of

a DDT-Pyrethrum Formula. U. S. Bur. Ent. and Plant

Quar. E-775 (Sup. to E-733), 51 pp. April. /Processed?/

(225) Lowman, M. S. ,* Gersdorff, W. A., and Kelly, J. W.*
Effect of Drying Methods on Toxicants in Pyrethrum Flowers.

Parti. Soap and Sanit. Chem. 25(9): 118, 121, 151.

September; Part II. 25 ( 10): 135-136. October.

(226) Mayer, E. L., McGovran, E. R. , Talley, Florence B.,*

Smith, C. R.,* Saunders, D. H.,* and Woodward, C. F.

Nicotine Insecticides. Part V--Search for Synergists. U. S.

Bur. Ent. and Plant Quar. E-768, 16 pp. March.
/Processed?/

(227) Moore, L. A.,* Carter, R. H. , and Poos, F. W.
Insecticide Studies With Dairy Cattle. Milk and Food Technol.

Jour. 12 (2): 103-104. March-April.

(228) Nelson, R. H. , Fulton, R. A., Fales, J. H. , and Yeomans, A. H.

Low Pressure Aerosols: Their Efficiency in Relation to

Formulation and Particle Size. Soap and Sanit. Chem. 25 (1):

120, 121, 123, 125, 166. January.

(229) Piquett, P. G.

The Effect of Four Commonly Used Synergists on a Synthetic

Pyrethroid. Jour. Econ. Ent. 42(5): 841-842. October.



'1 [CID]

l' a r and Od oride.

.4(8

)

I caphi oe- -a Comn. al

' • rinated Can pi

ril.

(232]

Use and Misuse of Ir. n Canning Crops. Can:

Trade 71 (34): 9-10, 26. h.

INSECTS Al I- EC! Q '.S

3) Bishopp, F. C.

agocides. MalarioU
1203-1220; Larvicides, Ch. 61, pp. 1339-13

(234)

Precautions in thr Use of Insecticides Mosquito Control.

Mosquito News 9 (4): 137

(235) Laak< W i R w.

Cattle Grubs -
i H i I I

...
U. S. Depl rmers' Bui. 1596. r 1 pp. Janu.t

(236) S- H. H . and Sol II

A I Work Thr '. rid in 1948.

n. Assoc. Pi

I S I! I \ C. S

Control
1

( 1): '

I

Preliminary
Pyrethrum S

li. H. R D

i

i



27-

INSECTS AFFECTING MAN AND ANIMALS --Continued.

(240) Casanges, A. H. , McGovran, E. R. , and Chiles, J. V.*
Rearing of Anopheles quadrimaculatus Say and Aedes aegypti (L.

)

in the Laboratory. Mosquito News 9 (3): 112-117. September.

(241) Cole, M. M., and Smith, Carroll N.

Tick Repellent Investigations at Bull's Island, S. C. 1948.

Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (6): 880-883. December.

(242) Cross, H. F. , and Fye, Richard
The Use of Sleeves for Evaluating Acaricides as Clothing

Treatments. Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (6): 878-880. December.

(243) and Snyder, F. M. *

Chigger Control- -Washing and Aging Tests of a Selected Group
of Compounds Effective as Clothing Treatments Against
Chiggers. Soap and Sanit. Chem. 25 (2): 135, 137, 139, 141,

143. February.

(244) Deonier, Christian C, Raun, Earle S.,* Peek, E. H.,*

Davis, A. N. , Jr. , and Nottingham, Edward
A Comparison of DDT and Other New Insecticides for Mosquito

Control. Mosquito News 9 (4): 150-152. December.

(245) Sullivan, W. N. , Nottingham, Edward, and Lindquist,

Arthur W.
Control of Anopheles Mosquitoes With Coarse and Fine DDT

Sprays Applied by Airplane. Jour. Econ. Ent. 42(3):
447-450. June.

(246) Division of Insects Affecting Man and Animals
The New Insecticides for Controlling External Parasites of

Livestock. U. S. Bur. Ent. and Plant Quar. E-762, rev. ,

25 pp. April. /ProcessedT/

(247) Eddy, Gaines W.
Preliminary Evaluations of Some New Synthetic Organic

Compounds as Scabicides. Jour. Invest. Dermat. 12 (2):

117-123. February.

(248) and Graham, O. H.

Tests To Control Horn Flies With New Insecticides. Jour.

Econ. Ent. 42 (2): 265-268. April.



- 28 -

INSECTS AFFECTING MAN AND ANIMALS—Continu

(249) Eddy, Gaines W. , and Met -, w. S.

Residual Action of Organic Insecticides Against Stable Flies.

(S<
k

. te) Jour. Ecnn. Ent. 42 (3): 547-548. June.

(250) uid McGregor, W. S.

Use of White Mice for Testing Materials Used as Repellents and
Toxicants for Stable Flies. Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (3) : 46

1

-463.

June.

(251) Fairchild, H. E. , Hoffman, R. A., Lindquist, Arthur W. . and
Mote, Don C*
Comparison of the Chlorinated Hydrocarbon Insecticides (

Control of the Sheep Tick. Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (3): 410-41 4.

June.

(252) Fluno, J. A., Raun, E. S.,* Deonier, C. C, and Faulkner, Frank E.

Comparative Toxicity of DDT ard Some of the Newer Insecticides

to Adults of the Salt-Marsh Mosquitoes. Mosquito News 9 (1):

15-18. March.

(253) Gahan, J. B. , Downs, W. G. ,* and Celis S. , Heliodoro *

Control of Anopheles pseudopunctipennis in Mexico With DDT
Residual Sprays Applied in Buildings (Part II). Arr.er. Jour.

Hyg. 49 (3): 285-289. May.

(254) Gersdorff, W. A.

Toxicity to Houseflies of New Synthetic Pyrethroid. Soap and

Sanit. Chem. 25(11): 129, 130, 139. November.

(255)

Toxicity to House Flies of Synth< ti< Compounds of th

n to Chemical Structure. Jour. En*..

2 536. Ju:

.!l:n, C. M.
I ...

•

ta With ^ Men

Sheep Tick. (Sci. Note) J a. Ent. 42 (( I ^5.

I). BP

7) B .

* Quia* B v and r

Tn m
Jour. Ec< n I 100-1



-29

INSECTS AFFECTING MAN AND ANIMALS- -Continued.

(258) Gjullin, C. M. , Sleeper, D. A., and Husman, C. N.

Control of Black Fly Larvae in Alaskan Streams by Aerial

Applications of DDT. (Sci. Note) Jour. Econ. Ent. 42(2):

392. April.

(259) Wilson, C. S.,* Travis, B. V., and Hutton, George L.*

The Relative Effectiveness of Several Insecticides Against

Mosquito Larvae in Alaska. Mosquito News 9 (4): 142-145.

December.

(260) Goldsmith, Joseph B.,* Husman, C. N. , Brown, A. W. A.,*

McDuffie, Wm. C, and Sharp, J. F.*

Exploratory Studies on the Control of Adult Mosquitoes and

Blackflies With DDT Under Arctic Conditions. Mosquito
News 9 (3): 93-97. September

(261) Graham, Owen H.

An Attempt To Protect Cattle from Grub Infestation by Use of

Insecticides. (Sci. Note) Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (5): 837.

October.

(262) Hoffman, Robert A.

Effect of Several Insecticides on Sheep Tick Pupae. (Sci. Note)

Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (6): 984. December.

(263) and Lindquist, Arthur W.
Effect of Temperature on Knockdown and Mortality of House

Flies Exposed to Residues of Several Chlorinated Hydrocarbon
Insecticides. Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (6): 891-893. December.

(264) and Lindquist, Arthur W.
Fumigating Properties of Several New Insecticides. Jour. Ecoii.

Ent. 42 (3): 436-438. June.

(265) Roth, Adolph R. , and Lindquist, Arthur W.
Effect of Air Temperature on the Insecticidal Action of Some

Compounds on the Sheep Tick and on Migration of Sheep

Tick on the Animal. Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (6): 893-896.

December.

(266) Howell, D. E.,* Eddy, Gaines W. , and Cuff, Ray L. *

The Effect on Horse Fly Populations of Aerial Spray Applications

to Wooded Areas. Jour. Econ. Ent. 42(4): 644-646.

August.



IECTSA1 PINO MAN AND ' VAI.S- -Continued.

( tidier, J. B. , and Regan, i- R.

Larvicide Tests or 1
'... kflie.s a Hampshire. Mos'.

(3) 108-112. B r.

(268) King, W. V., and Gahan. J B
Failure of DDT to Control House Flies. Jour.

42 (3): 405-409. June.

•) Knipling, E. P.

DDT Developments. Further Light on Recent DDT Failures
Against the House Fly--DDT Bans Discussed. Soap and
Samt. Chem. 25(7): 107-111, 131. Julj

(270)

Insect Control Investigations of the Orlando, Fla , Laboratory
During World War II. Smithsn. Inst. Ann. Rpt. 48:

331-348.

(271)

(272)

(273)

Mosquito Repellents. In Boyd, Mark F. , Malariology v. 2

pp. 1175-1180.

Recent Advances in Medical and \ nary Fr/.omology. N. V

Acad. Med. Bui. 25 (6): 388-396. June.

The Latest on Fly Control. Hoard's Dairyman 94
( 71, 380,

Ida

(274) Laak.-. K. W.

Chlorinated Hydi be Control of the

II M iri. (8ci. N<

Jour i i: 42(1). 143-144 February.

)

P te Control Inv<

In Brazil. J.mr. i
•

B) Brai H II I I G
| h A

| S

\ te) J Bnt 43 I



31

INSECTS AFFECTING MAN AND ANIMALS--Continued.

(277) Laudani, H. , and Marzke, F. O.

Toxicity to Fabric Insects and Resistance to Washing and Dry
Cleaning of Six Chlorinated Hydrocarbon Insecticides.

Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (3): 434-436. June.

(278) Lindquist, A. W. , Roth, A. R. , and Yates, W. W.
Ground Pre-Hatching Treatment for Mosquito Control. Calif.

Mosquito Control Assoc. Proc. and Papers 17: 42-44.

(279) McDuffie, William C. , Cross, H. F. , Twinn, C. R.,* Brown,
A. W. A.,* and Husman, C. N.

The Effectiveness of DDT and Other Insecticides as Larvicides
Against Arctic Species of Aedes . Mosquito News 9(4):
145-149. December.

(280) Sharp, J. F.,* Cross, H. F. , Twinn, C. R.,* and
Wilson, W. M.*
The Effectiveness of Prehatching Treatments for the Control

of Arctic Mosquitoes. Mosquito News 9 (2): 51-55. June.

(281) McGregor, W. S.

Field Tests of Insecticides and Spraying Methods To Control

Horn Flies in Dairy Herds. Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (4):

641-643. August.

(282) Nelson, R. H. , Gersdorff, W. A., and Gertler, S. I.

Toxicity to House Flies of DDT and Two DDT Analogs. Jour.

Econ. Ent. 42 (1): 158-159. February.

(283) Osburn, Max R.

Tests of Parathion for Control of the Little Fire Ant. (Sci.

Note) Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (3): 542. June.

(284) Parish, Henry E.

Recent Studies on Life History and Habits of the Ear Tick.

Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (3): 416-419. June.

(285) Peffly, Robert L. , and Gahan, James B.

Residual Toxicity of DDT Analogs and Related Chlorinated

Hydrocarbons to House Flies and Mosquitoes. Jour. Econ.

Ent. 42(1): 113-116. February.



- 32 -

\E( 'I S
•

>ntinu

(286) Roth, A K. , and I, A.

rnparative Eff» >'.)T, |f< :.nd

Dichlor nyl Dich. iane Residues Against House
Pli< i Aedes Floodwater Mosquitoes. Jour. Econ f

42 (6): 871-873. Decemb.

(287) Smith, Carroll N. , and Burnett, Douglas, Jr.

Effectiveness of Repellents Applied to Clothing for Protection
Against Salt-Marsh Mosquitoes. Jour. Ecc t. 42 (3;.

439-444. June.

(288) Cole, M. M. , Jones, Elmer A.,* and Clark, J. C.

Investigations of Tick Repellents at Camp Bullis, Texas, 1948.

Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (5): 716. October.

(289) Smith, Charles L. . and Gates, Dell E.

County- Wide Control of the Horn Fly With DDT. (Sci. Note)

Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (5): 847-848. October.

(290) Sundararaman, S. ,* and Peffly, Robert L.

Effectiveness Against Flies and Mosquitoes of DDT Ap; ns

to Clay, Palm, and Straw Surfaces. Jour Natl. Mai. Soc.

8 (4): 267-269. December.

(291) Travis, B. V.

Studies of Mosquito and Other Biting-Insect Problems in

Alaska. Jour. Econ. Ent. 42(3): 451-457. June.

(292) Gjullin, C. M., Blanton, F. S.,* Smith Nelfl D, and

Wilson, C. S.<

Pi rung Treatments for the Control of Aed iska.

squito News 9 (2): 42-48. June.

5) Mor: A net, Howard A. , and Robinson, J. H*
The IH MosquiU sted al ando.

Jour.

42 (4): 686

4) and Sr: arroT.

I Toi S. Ent.

Plant Quar. B B98 e Pr cesst



- 33-

INSECTS AFFECTING MAN AND ANIMALS- -Continued.

(295) Wilson, Charles S.

Piperonyl Butoxide, Piperonyl Cyclonene, and Pyrethrum
Applied to Selected Parts of Individual Flies. Jour. Econ.
Ent. 42 (3): 423-428. June.

(296) Applewhite, K. H.,* and Redlinger, L. M.
Heavy Ground Aerosol Generators for the Control of Adult

Biting Insects in Alaska. Mosquito News 9 (3): 97-101.

September.

(297) Yeager, J. Franklin, and Munson, Sam C.

Relationship Between Knockdown and Survival Time for DDT-
Poisoned Flies and Roaches. Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (6):

874-877. December.

PLANT -DISEASE CONTROL

(298) Ball, J. Curtis

Association of White Pine With Other Forest Tree Species and
Ribes in the Southern Applachians. Jour, of Forestry
47 (4): 285-291. April.

(299) Hagge, A. H.

Barberry Eradication in Iowa. Iowa Yearbook Agr. /Iowa State

Dept. AgrT7 1949 (6): 263-268. June.

(300) Martin, J. F. , and Spaulding, Perley*
Blister Rust on White Pine. U. S. Dept. Agr. Yearbook (Trees)

1949: 453-458.

(301) Melander, L. W.
Killing Woody Plants With Chemicals. Pests and Their Control

17 (4): 12, 14, 16. April.

(302) Offord, H. R.

Effective Control of Ribes With 2, 4-D and 2, 4, 5-T. Agr. Chem.
4(10): 31-35, 71, 73, 75, 77. October.

(303)

Killing Ribes With 2, 4-D and 2, 4, 5-T. Jour. Range Mangt.
2 (4): 201 -205. October.



34

PL nued.

(304) Of I. H. 1

th< I: . for Spraying
Perennials (Ribes) With 2,4-D. Calif. B < nf.

Agr. Pi 3 pp. Februa:
I* i essedTy (Abstract) West. Weed . s.

Rpt. 1949:7. February. Processed

)
and Moss, V. D.

Comparison of the Toxicit 4-D and 2,4,5-T to Ribes.
(Abstract) West. Weed Control Conf. . Res. Rpt. L94S 1

February. /J^rocessed^j

(306) and Moss, V. D
Killing Ribes With 2, 4-D and 2,4,5-T. (Abstract)' l Cent]

Weed Control Conf., Res. Rpt. 1949: 153. Decemb.
processed

(307) and Moss, V. D.

Spraying Ribes by Helicopter With 2, 4-D and 2,4,5-T. (Abst:

North Central Weed Control Conf. , Res. Rpt. 19- 53.

December. ^Processed^

(308) Riker, A. J.,*Kouba, T. F. . and Brener, W. H.*

Selecting White Pine for Resistance to Blister Rust. Phy: -

pathology 39 (1): 20. January.

(309) Stakman, E. C, Harrar, J G.,* Loegering. W. Q. ,
and

B rlau x. E.*

Recent Changes in Prevalence of Physiologic Races of PuceIn
graminis tritici i n South-Central Mexico. Phytopatholi

il): 2 3 . January.

(310) eau o: r.d Plant Quarantine

Stem Rust. U. S. Dept. Agr Pi< turt Bl I pp. Jar

(311)

White P t. U. S. D<

(312) Watson. W. If.

Plai
'.



-35-

STORED-PRODUCTS PESTS

(313) Apt, Albert C. , and Wilson, B. R.

Some Important Insect Harbors in Flour Mills. Northwest.

Miller, Milling Prod. Sect. 239(2): 15-A, 16-A. July.

(314) Cotton, R. T.

Control of Insects Under Corn Storage Conditions. In What's
New in the Production, Storage, and Utilization of Hybrid
Seed Corn. Amer. Seed Trade Assoc. Proc. 1949:

47-55. .

(315)

The Need for a Grain- Fumigation Program. Down to Earth
/Dow Chemical CoT7 5 (2): 16-18. Fall issue.

(316) and Frankenfeld, J. C.

Silica Aerogel for Protecting Stored Seed or Milled Cereal
Products from Insects. (Sci. Note) Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (3):

553. June.

(317) Frankenfeld, Justus C. , and Strickland, Winston B.

Insect-Proofing Cotton Bags. U. S. Bur. Ent. and Plant Quar.
E-783, 4 pp. July. /Processed^

(318) Holman, Leo E.,* Barre, H. J.,* Cotton, R. T. , and Walkden, H.H.
Storage of Dry Shelled Corn in Farm-Type Bins. U. S. Dept.

Agr. Cir. 826, 36 pp. September.

(319) Tenhet, Joseph N.

Control of Insects in Stored Tobacco With Pyrethrum-Oil Spray.

U. S. Bur. Ent. and Plant Quar. EC-9, 8 pp. November.
/Processed?/

(320) Shedd, C. K. ,* and Cotton, R. T.

Storage of Small Grains and Shelled Corn on the Farm. U. S.

Dept. Agr. Farmers' Bui. 2009, 30 pp. September.

TAXONOMY

(321) Anderson, W. H.

Larvae of Some Genera of Calendrinae (=Rhynchophorinae)

and Stromboscerinae (Coleoptera: Curculionidae). Ent. Soc.

Amer. Ann. 41 (4): 413-437. August.



16 -

TAX< ntinued.

(322) An :• V. 11.

Larval Description and Transfer Itarani

fr ydndae to a New Subfamily of ie (Coleopt*
• Ent. S 121 - 127 Octob*

',) An H . Jr.

tes on the Genera Included ;y Cer :ae

(Coleoptera). Coleopt. Bui. 3(4 ^ I Augu

(324) Baker, E. V\

The Genus ] alpus (Acarina: Pseudoleptidae). Am'
Midland Nat. 42 ( 2): 350-402. September.

(325)

Paratydeidae, a New Family of Mites (Acarina) . Wash.
S c. Proc. 51 (3): 119-122. June.

(326)

(327)

Pomerantziidae, a New Family of Prostin '.'ites. Wash.
Acad. Sci. Jour. 39 (8): 269-271. August.

A Review of the Mites of the Family Cheyletidae in the I

States National Museum. U. S. Na1 M seum Proc.

(3238): 267-320.
.

(328) Barbr: H S.

Postscript "Odd Beetle.
"

Soc. Amer. 41(4):

478. December.

(32 Bucl nan, L. L.

N Sugarcane A •. }
• m Cuba (( :^tera: Curcv. :ae).

( .: .- |( H. d Nat

167-17

( 330;
' B N *e)

Jour Jui

rid (A

N



-37-

TAXONOMY- -Continued.

(332) Fisher, W. S.

New Buprestid Beetles From Mexico, Central and South

America, and the West Indies. U. S. Natl. Mus. Proc. 99

(3240): 327-351. .

(333) Franclemont, John G.

A New Moth on Coconut From Cuba, With Descriptions of New
Genera for Related Species (Lepidoptera, Phalaenidae).

Wash. Ent. Soc. Proc. 51 (6): 279-285. December.

(334)

Synonymical Notes Relating to Menopsimus caducus Dyar
(Lepidoptera, Phalaenidae). WT

ash. Ent. Soc. Proc. 51 (2):

74-75. April.

(335) Gahan, A. B.

A New Mymarid Parasitic in Eggs of Helopeltis cinchonae Mann.
Wash. Ent. Soc. Proc. 51 (2): 75-76. April.

(336)

Identity of the Anagyrus That Parasitizes the Pineapple Mealybug
(Chalcidoidea: Encyrtidae). Hawaii. Ent. Soc. Proc. 13(3):
357-360. March.

(337)

The Status of the Genus Mymar Curtis (Hymenoptera: Mymaridae)
Wash. Acad. Sci. Jour. 39 (6): 204-205. June.

(338) Green, Charles T.

Five New Species of Graptomyza (Diptera: Syrphidae) . Wash.
Ent. Soc. Proc. 51 (2): 77-80. April.

(339) Gurney, A. B.

Distributional and Synonymic Notes on Psocids Common to

Europe and North America, With Remarks on the Distribution

of Holarctic Insects (Corrodentia). Wash. Acad. Sci. Jour.

39 (2): 56-65. February.

(340)

Melanoplus rugglesi , a Migratory Grasshopper From the Great
Basin of North America (Orthoptera, Acrididae). Wash. Ent.

Soc. Proc. 51 (6): 267-272. December.



38 -

I AX( • \ . C ntinued.

I bein, Karl V

Aculeate H j n '*noptera of Micronesia. I. Scoliidae, Mutillidae.

P mpilidae and Sphecidae. Hawaii. Ent. Soc. Proc. 13(3):
367-410. March.

(342)

(344)

(345)

A New Subspecies of Ptercmbrus rufivci.'.ris (Cresson)
( Hymenoptera, Tiphiidae). Pan-Pacific Ent 25 (2): 88-89.

ril.

An Annotated List of Wasps From Nags Head and the Kill

.il Hills. Elisha Mitchell Sci. Soc. Jour. 65(2): 262

Decemb-

es on Tv. t Indian Mutillidae (Hymenoptera: Aculeata).

nt. News 60 (3): 72-73. March.

Ret rds of Bets From the Solomon Islands With Descriptions

of Nen Sub Hymenoptera. Apoidea). Brooklyn Ent.

Soc. Bui. 44(1): 10-14. February

Studies in the Tiphiidae VII. The Mada^ascan Species

ata). Wash. Ent. Soc. Pr
73. April.

New < irphs, With a List • r- • .

S as in the S I I U. S.

Pr .

.'

.

i

•

Int rodui i Hyi e) H.i*

i

Pi 13(3). 36 1 -368 March.

C.
< ill

Pi (4): 1



39 -

TAXONOMY --Continued.

(350) Limber, D. P., and Jenkins, A. E.

Catacauma sabal Chardon Identified in the United States and
Mexico. Mycologia 41 (5): 537-544. September-October.

(351) and Jenkins, Anna E.

Weedon's Myriangium on Sabal. Mycologia 41 (5): 545-552.

September -October.

(352) Muesebeck, C. F. W.
A New Flightless Phaenopria (Hymenoptera: Diapriidae).

Canad. Ent. 81 (9): 234-^3|7 . September.

(353)

Two New Species of Opius From Rose Hips (Hymenoptera:
Braconidae). Canad. Ent. 81 (10): 254-256. October.

(354) Oman, Paul W.
A Leafhopper Injurious to Cultivated Prune in the Western

United States. Jour. Econ. Ent. 41 (6): 983. December.

(355)

The Nearctic Leafhoppers. A Generic Classification and Check
List. Wash. Ent. Soc. Mem. 3: £Q -253. December.

(356) Sabrosky, Curtis W.
A New Species of Pseudogaurax from Brazil (Diptera,

Chloropidae). Rev. Brasil de Biol. 9 (1): 33-34. March.

(357)
'Leptocera lutosa": A Complex of Nearctic Species (Diptera,

Sphaeroceratidae). Wash. Ent. Soc. Proc. 51 (1): 1-24.

February.

(358)

On the Distribution and Correct Name of
"Oscinis pallipes ,"

the Swarming Gnat of the Sudan. Bui. Ent. Res. 40, pt. 1,

pp. 61-62. May.

(359)

The Muscid Genus Ophyra in the Pacific Region. Hawaii. Ent.

Soc. Proc. 13 (3): 423-432. March.



V Continued.

Curl

The N ' b A 1

1

.th

) .es. Mich.' '.'.-. Z
1 ip.

.

Smitl M K.

A .\«a I -'lmonly Inhabiting th- I )ak of

California ( H_ a. Formicidae) . !' lie 56 (3):

112-115. S ber.

'.)

A N ecies of Camponotus , subg. Colobopsis fror: .co

(Hym< ra: F pd |. NY. Ent. S J tl (3):

177-JI8T Septembi

A New Species of Probolon vrn.t x Fr< m Barro Colorado Island,

Canal Zone (Hyn pa: Formicidae). Wash. E c.

Proc >1
(
l): 38-40. i'. bruary.

(364)

On the Status of Cr\- pfr riis Latreille and Ce treille

(Hymen Porn Lcidae). Psyche 56(1): 18-21. M h.

S5) Snyder, Thomas E.

ne IlmtT sil Is Hod tidae)

Soc, Proc. 51 (4): 164-165. August.

an

A N- m Gei iimuliida< Prom A 8
I' 7. D(

i
Drutci-i phUhi.t > hu-atirn.v . Penna Wash Ent

Proc. ;>i (3): 122. June.

i he Identity of Tm v
BuJ 14 ( 4): ] I

II ;. K

'II.
"

.

:

''
I

'

P .



-41

TAXONOMY- -Continued.

(370) Townes, Henry K.

The Nearctic Species of the Family Stephanidae (Hymenoptera).
U. S. Natl. Mus. Proc. 99 (3243): 361-370. .

(371) Zimmerman, Elwood C.,* and Anderson, W. H.

A New Dynatopechus Weevil Injuring Lima Beans in Hawaii
(Col. : Cur. : Cossoninae) With a Description of the Larva.
Hawaii. Ent. Soc. Proc. 13 (3): 449-456. March.

TRUCK CROP, GARDEN, AND GREENHOUSE INSECTS

(372) Brannon, Loyd W.
Tests of Some New Insecticides To Control Mexican Bean

Beetle. Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (6): 928-930. December.

(373) Brierley, Philip,* and Smith, Floyd F.

Chrysanthemum Stunt. (Abstract) Phytopathology 39 (6): 501.

June.

(374) and Smith, Floyd F.

Evidence Points to Virus as Cause of Chrysanthemum Stunt.

Florists' Rev. 103 (2676): 36-37. March; South. Florist and

Nurseryman 61 (51): 9-11, 62-63. March.

(375) Brindley, T. A., Schopp, Ralph, and Hinman, Frank G.

Test Insecticide Mixtures on Pea Insects. Idaho Agr. Expt.

Sta. Fifty- sixth Ann. Rpt. , Bui. 276, p. 42. July.

(376) Bronson, T. E. , Dudley, J. E. , Jr., and Chapman, R. Keith*

Liquefied-Gas Aerosols for Pea Aphid Control. Jour. Econ.
Ent. 42 (4): 661-663. August; North Central States Br.

,

Amer. Assoc. Econ. Ent. Proc. 4: 108-109. March.

(377) Dudley, J. E. , Jr., and Chapman, R. Keith*

Tests With Methods of Applying Insecticides for the Control of

Insects on Peas and Potatoes. Insect Control Conf. With
Industry, /Madison, Wis^y Unnumbered mimeographed paper,

2 pp. January; also North Central States Br. , Amer. Assoc.
Econ. Ent. Proc. 4: 119-120. March. ^ProcessedT/

(378) Stone, P. V., and Allen, T. C*
Field Experiments With Hexaethyl Tetraphosphate for Cabbage

Aphid Control. Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 ( 1): 156 -159. February.



rRUCK CROP, GARDEN, and GREENHOUSE INSECTS- -Continued.

E S.

Ex ' :.trol Aphids on Sh I n Tobacco.
(S Jour. B( n. Ent. 42 (3): 544. June.

(380) Cockerham, K. L.

Investigations for the Control of Insects Attacking Cole Crops
During 1948. Research in Agriculture, La. Agr. Expt.

Si. Ann. Rpt. 1947-1948: 145-146. April.

(381) and Harrison. P. K.

Sweetpotato Weevil Investigations During 1948. Research in

Agriculture, La. Agr. Expt. Sta. Ann. Rpt. 1947-48:
144-145. April.

(382) Cook, William C.

Comparative Studies of Three Soil Fumigants for H I m
ntrol. U. S. Dept. Agr. Tech. Bui. 980 p. Ju

(383) Crumb, S. E.

Tobacco Cutworms and Their Control. U, S. Dept. Agr.

Farmers' Bui. 1494, rev., 14 pp. Jai

(384) Douglass, J. R.

rnparative Toxicity of Some New Inser: eet

Leafhoppers on Sugar Beets in Idaho Amer. S

* rechnol. Proc. 5: 1- August. , Processed./

(385)

Thrips [nvi as. Id. ; r. Agr Bzp1 Si

(380) Hallock, H C sj I Deen,
DDT I

I ; 1 p ( Bt

lnv< Sta. Ann. B
Jui

(38 7) and Shirck 1 II

Experiments I I

:



-43

TRUCK CROP, GARDEN, AND GREENHOUSE INSECTS- -Continued

(388) Dudley, J. E., Jr.

Factors of Importance in Pea Aphid Control. (Abstract)

Canners' and Fieldmen's Short Course, Univ. Minn.
February; also Wis. Cannery Fieldmen's Conf. /Green
Bay, Beaver Dam, and Eau. Claire?/ Mimeograph, 3 pp.
February.

(389)

Suggestions for Better Control of Pea Aphid. Food Packer
30 (4): 40, 42-43.

(390) and Bronson, T. E.

Control of the Pea Aphid in Wisconsin. Insect Control
Conference with Industry. Unnumbered Mimeograph, 2 pp.
January. /Processed?/

(391) Elmore, John C.

Hibernation and Host-Plant Studies of the Mexican Bean Beetle
in California. Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (3): 464-466. August.

(392)

Thrips Injury to Onions Grown for Seed. Jour. Econ. Ent. 42

(5): 756-760. October.

(393) Gilmore, J. U.

Suckflies. Res. and Farming /N. C. Agr. Expt. StaJ Spec.

Tobacco Issue, p. 22. July.

(394) Harrison, P. K.

Laboratory Tests of New Compounds as Insecticides Against
the Sweetpotato Weevil. U. S. Bur. Ent. and Plant Quar.
E-770, 5 pp. March. /Processed?/

(395) Hills, O. A.

Field Insecticide Tests Against the Beet Leafhopper in Sugar
Beets Grown for Seed. Amer. Soc. Sugar Beet Technol.

Proc. 5: 480-486. August. /Processed?/

(396)

Lygus Damage to Beet Seed in Varying Stages of Development.
(Abstract) Amer. Soc. Sugar Beet Technol. Proc. 5: 487.

August.. /Processed?/



44

TRUCK (HOP. GARDE] > GREENHOI .-.ued.

v Hills. O (gar A.

f Curly Top-Infec" ••'. l.< afhoppers en Cantaloup
Plants. Jour. E< Ent. 42 (6): 897-900. Decemb-

H.nman, B.-.ndley, 'I . and Schopp, Ralph
Hibernation of the Pea ¥ Jour. Econ. Ent. 42(5): 746-

October.

(399) Landis, B. J.

Insect and Related Injuries. Iri Causes of Potato Tuber Defec
sh. Agr. Expt. Sta. Pop. Bui. 195. pp. 94-107. June.

(400) Middlcton, J. T.,* Stone, NT. W. , and Kendrick, J. B. . Jr.*
of Lima Bean R< Ol R I in Soils Treated With Fumigants

and Insecticides for Control of W::- worms. Phytopathoh
• (10): 813-821. October.

(401) Popham, W. L.

I he Golden Nematode Ii. k. Smithsn. Ann. Rpt..

48, pp, 349-354. Released in IS

(402) Reid. W. J.. Jr., and Cuthbert, P. P.. Jr.

Field-plot C mparisons of DDT and ( th< r Va lfat< rials for

Control of Caterpillars on Cabbapt*. U. S. Bur. Ent. B

Plant Quar. E-787, 17 pp. Oc1 P. ^process*

(403) Richardson, Henry H.

Methyl Brom Ld< Pun .. nta. Joui

n Ent. 42 (4). 6 >0-652. A.«

Shands, w. \. Sin G. W.,« and v, •

H . Use DDT on Maine P '• hnol.

;)t. S*. I 161, 11 pp. May.

IS M
Other Aphid C

Jul

S :

•

.
• .

( ; W. ,* 1 G I * I B.*

Eff< Soil B
Pol Maine



- 45 -

TRUCK CROP, GARDEN, AND GREENHOUSE INSECTS- -Continued.

(407) Simpson, G. W.,* and Shands, W. A.

Progress on Some Important Insect and Disease Problems of

Irish Potato Production in Maine. Maine Agr. Expt. Sta

Bui. 470, 50 pp. May.

(408) Shands, W. A., Cobb, R. M., and Lombard, P. M.*
Aphid Control: Leafroll Spread and Solvents for DDT. Maine

Agr. Expt. Sta. Ann. Rpt. 65: 55-56. June.

(409) Shands, W. A., Roberts, F. S.,* and Kendall, W. A.*
Aphid Biology Studies. Maine Agr. Expt. Sta. Ann. Rpt. 65:

56-58. June.

(410) Smith, Floyd F. , and Boswell, A. L.*

1948 Experiments To Control Gladiolus Thrips. Gladiolus

Mag. 13(2): 14, 16, 19. April; also No. Amer. Glad.

Council Bui. 18: 40-43, 46. June.

(411) and Fulton, R. A.

Red Spider Resistance to Aerosols and Sprays. Florists'

Exch. 113 (23): 15, 49-51; also published under titles,

Spider Mites' Resistance to Aerosols, Sprays Investigated.

South. Florist & Nurseryman 62 (37): 16-17, 107-110;

Strains of Red Spiders Are Resistant to Some Insecticides.

Florists' Rev. 105 (2718): 23-25. December.

(412) Stahl, C. F.

Hornworms. Research and Farming /N. C. Agr. Expt. StaJ
Special Tobacco Issue, pp. 21-22. July.

(413) and Gilmore, J. U.

Flea Beetle Control. Res. and Farming /N. C. Agr. Expt. StaJ'

Special Tobacco Issue, p. 8. July.

(414) Stone, M. W.
Control of Wireworms in California With the Soil Fumigants

Chlorinated Propane-Propylene and Ethylene Dibromide.
U. S. Bur. Ent. and Plant Quar. E-786, 21 pp. September.
/[ProcessedT/

(415) Tenhet, Joseph N.

Experiments With Pyrethrum-Oil Sprays for Control of the

Tobacco Moth and the Cigarette Beetle. U. S. Bur. Ent.

and Plant Quar. E-791, 12 pp. December. /P^ocessedJ



TRUCK CROP, GARDEN, AND GREENHOUSE INSECTS Continued.

(416) United States Bureau I f Entomology and Plant Quarantine
Colorad I' tatO Beetle. U. S. Dept Agr. Picti. et 3.

rev. , 2 pp. August.

(417;

SweetpotatO Weevil. U. S. Dept vgr. Picture Sheet 25, 2 pp.

July.

(418) Wilcox, J., Howland, A. F. , and Campbell, Roy E.

Insecticides for the Control of Thrips on Onions Grcwr. for

Seed in Southern California. Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (6):

920-927. December.

BIBLIOGRAPHIES, LITERATURE REVIEWS, AND LISTS

(419) Division of Insect Survey and Information
Bureau of Entomology and Plant Quarantine Articles Published

in 1948. U. S. Bur. Ent. and Plant Quar. E-767a, 45 pp.

August. / Processed.

(420)

List of Entomological (E-Series) Publications 73i< to 781. I S.

Bur. Ent. and Plant Quar. E-784, 4 pp. August. rocess< I

(421)

List of Entomological Technique (ET-Series) Publications

234 to 270. U. S. Bur. Ent and Plant Quar. BT-274, 3 pp.

August. / Processed^/

(422) S H. H

18 Mi!.. Ln th< i

'

Be.: , C ' !' ted DJf the ^nd Plant

Quarantine, U. S. Depa tur< N J,

M' rxnin. A 130-1. March.

'<) ami S en

References to 1 Mosquito C
Workers and Mala M Wea
March; (2): 8' bar; {^ 181



-47-

MISCELLANEOUS

(424) Allen, H. W.
A Japanese Weevil Appears in Damaging Numbers. (Sci. Note)

Jour. Econ. Ent. 42 (3): 540. June.

(425) Annand, P. N.

Cooperative Efforts Between the Federal Government and the

States in Controlling Plant Pests of Economic Importance.
Natl. Assoc, of Commissioners, Secretaries, and Directors
of Agriculture Proc. 1949. September.

(426) Babers, Frank H.

Development of Insect Resistance to Insecticides. U. S. Bur.
Ent. and Plant Quar. E-776, 31 pp. May. /Processed^

(427) Berry, Paul A. , and Parker, Harry L.

Investigations on a South American Epilachna sp. and the

Importation of Its Parasite Lydinolydella metallica Tns. into

the United States (Coleoptera, Coccinellidae; Diptera,

Larvaevoridae). Wash. Ent. Soc. Proc. 51 (3): 93-103.

June.

(428J Bishopp, F. C.

Possible Food Contamination from Insecticides? Agr. Chem.
4(3): 36-38, 83, 85, 86, 87. March.

(429)

Some Problems PCOs Must Consider. Pest Control 17 (12):

12, 14, 16. December.

(430) Chamberlin, Joseph C.

Insects of Agricultural and Household Importance in Alaska
With Suggestions for Their Control. Alaska Agr. Expt. Sta.

Cir. 9, 59 pp. June.

(431) Division of Insect Survey and Information
Summary of Insect Conditions in 1948. U. S. Bur. Ent. and

Plant Quar. Insect Pest Survey /jinnumbered7 > 23 pp.

April. /Processed^

(432)

The More Important Insect Recoru_> for May through October
1949. U. S. Bur. Ent. and Plant Quar. Insect Pest Surveys
/unnumbered/, 3-5 pp. Issued monthly from June to

November. /Processed?/ ^Y



;.".

MISCELLANEOUS -Continued.

(433) Haeussler, G. J.

Reports on Insect Conditions. Agr. Chem. ( Listening Post)

4(1): 49, 69, January, (2): 45, 87, 69, February; (S): 53,

55. 81, 83, March, (4) I
-.7 6): 53,

55, June, (7): 53, 55, July, (8): 49, 50, 50A. 7 "•..gust,

(9): 45, 47. 81, September; (10): 49, 51, 7 71, Octob-

(11): 4.'), 47, November,
( 12): 47, 67, December.

(434) Holloway, J. K. , and Huffaker, C. B.*

Klamath Weed Beetles. Calif. Agr. 3 (2): 3, 10. February.

(435) Kennelty, Ray
Opportunities for Entomologists in Foreign Plant Quarantine

Work. Newell Ent. Soc. News 4(1): 15-18. V.

(436) Rohwer, S. A.

An Appraisal of Entomology and Entomologists. Jour. Econ.
Ent. 42 (1): 1-7. February.

(437)

Use and Misuse of DDT, BHC. DDD(TDE). Chlordan, Toxaphene,
Methoxychlor, and Parathion for Canning Crops.

Canners Assoc. Conv. Proc. 42: 5-7. January, also Natl.

Canners Assoc. Inform. Letter 1219: 59-61. January.

(438) Townes, Henry K.

The Effectiveness of DDT Against D tids in Inse. I B xes.

Wash. Ent. Soc. Proc. 51 (4): L65-168. st.

(43!') A J. S.

Oli • or K. I
•::

. E



-49

AUTHOR INDEX

Item

Allen, H. W 146, 424

Allen, T. C* 378

Anderson, W. H. . . 321, 322, 371

Annand, P. N 63, 425

App, B. A 36

Applewhite, K. H.* 296

Apt, Albert C 313

Arbuthnot, K. D 13, 14, 15

Arnett, Ross H. , Jr 323

Babcock, O. G 276

Babers, Frank H 426

Baker, E. W. . 324, 325, 326, 327

Baker, W. A 16, 17

Baker, W. L. .

,

112

Ball, J. Curtis .' 298

Ball, W. H. 110

Barber, H. S 328

Barnes, Dwight F. 147, 148, 149,

153, 156, 161, 182

Barre, H. J.* 318

Batchelder, C. H 18

Beal,. J. A 119

Beck, E. W 19, 20, 21

Becker, W. B.* 134

Berry, Paul A 427

Bishopp, F. C. 64, 90, 233, 234,

235, 236, 428, 429

Blanchard, R. A 22, 23, 61

Blanton, F. S.* 237, 292

Bliss, D. E.*. 161

Bohart, George E 1, 5

Bondy, Floyd F 65, 76, 88

Borlaug, N. E.* 309

Boswell, A. L.* 410

Bottger, G. T. . . . 212, 213, 214,

215, 216, 217

Bowen, C. V 189

Bowman, Don* 35

Bradley, W. G 17

Brannon, Loyd W 372

Brener, W. H.* 308

Brewer, E. G 140

Brierley, Philip* 373, 374

Item

Brindley, Tom A 375, 398

Broadbent, Bessie M 151

Bronson, T. E 376, 377, 378,

390
Brown, A. W. A.*. 260, 279

Brown, Luther 180

Brown, R. C 113
Brundrett, H. M 276
Buchanan, L. L 329

Bunn, R. W 39

Burnett, Douglas, Jr 287
Burnside, C. E 2

Busbey, Ruth L 204
Byars, L. F 330

Bynum, E. K 24, 42

Calhoun, S. L 66, 67

Campbell, Roy E 418

Carlson, F. W 150, 188

Carson, N. B 238
Carter, Roscoe H. . 190, 191, 192,

211, 227, 239

Carter, S. W 14, 15

Cartwright, W. B 25, 47

Casanges, A. H. * 240

Celis S. , Heliodoro* 253

Chamberlin, F. S 379

Chamberlin, Joseph C. . 331, 430

Chamberlin, T. R 26, 44
Chapman, R. Keith* 376, 377

Charpentier, L. J 24, 42

Chiles, J. V.* 240

Chisholm, R. D. . . . 91, 162, 206,

218

Clapper, Russell B.* 114

Clark, C. A 17

Clark, J. C 288

Cobb, R. M 405, 408

Cockerham, K. L 380, 381

Cole, M. M 241, 288

Connin, R. V 38, 51

Cook, William C 382

Cope, O. B.*. 257

Cotton, R. T..314, 315, 316, 317,

318, 320



It]

116

I

U. F. 242, 2 280

S . S 117

....

; . I..*

. H 1 19 3,

I

Cuthbert, I P. Jr
.:

s, E. G. . . 27, 28, 29, 30

E. W 92

Davis, J.J 31

Davis, J. M 93

P 152, 166, 167

Deay, H. O.* 32

i, O. T 386

Deonier, Christian C. .. .2-*4,

Dimond, A. E.*. 118

Ditman, L. P.* 191

ision of Bee Culture 3

>n of Cereal and Fora

Insect Investigations 33

• st Ins

us 142

:sion of Fruit Ins-

Investigations 185

Division of Ins-

Survey and Information .... 419,

. 431,

Division of Insects A :ig

Animals

bins, T. N
• Hebei C

iglas, • . . . 22, 23, 34, 35

J. R. ... 384, 30

387

Up B. 1 13

O.*. .

I

;

I

khard 35

\8,

266
}• n : Jl :97

EIok • tin C.

...
Jan . ,12

* 36

P 72, 73

Far.. Jack E - 83

:. H E
Fales, J. H 228

Faulkner, Prank E
95

F re, L. Cour- 76, 88

p, Chari- 8 K.. 1

'.
. S -32

Fleck . . J 1

8

Fleming, Wal:
Fl

Franclemont. John G. ... 333. .

Frankenfeld, J. C 316, S

.an W
A J.*

Fulton. K. A. . . 96, 97, I

22 .

Furniss, R. I

V . B 335. 33t

I

J. C.«
89

.

282

S. I. 38

21

\ S
.- ;06

J. U
II. ...

,



-51 -

Item

Goldsmith, Joseph B. * 260

Goldsworthy, M. C* 222

Graham, Owen H 248, 261

Gravatt, G. F.* 121

Green, Nathan 208, 209, 210

Greene, Charles T 338

Griggs, W. H.* 4

Gurney, A. B 339, 340

Hadley, C. H 157

Haeussler, G. J 433

Hagge, A. H 299

Haley, W. E 42

Hall, S. A 197, 199

Haller, H. L. 200, 201, 202, 203,

204

Hallock, H. C 386

Hamilton, Donald W 158, 159

Hamlin, J. C 39, 40

Hamner, A. L.* 35

Harned, R. W 77

Harrar, J. G.* 309

Harrison, P. K 381, 394

Hawley, I. M 160

Heinrich, Carl 153

Henderson, C. F 41

Hills, O. A 395, 396, 397

Hinman, Frank G 375, 398

Hoffman, Robert A. 251, 262, 263,

264, 265

Hoffmann, Clarence H. . .122, 123,

124, 125, 139

Holloway, J. K 434

Holman, Leo E.* 318

Hoist, E. C 2

Howell, D. E, * 266

Howland, A. F 418

Hubanks, P. E 191, 239

Huffaker, C. B.* 434

Hunt, George M.* 126

Husman, C. N 98, 237, 258,

260, 279

Hutchins, Lee M.* 115

Hutton, George L.* 259

Iglinsky, Wm. , Jr 78

Item

Ingram, J. W 24, 34, 42

Jacobson, Martin 205

Jaynes, H. A 127

Jenkins, A. E 350, 351

Johnson, Philip C 128

Johnson, V. A 91

Johnston, H. R 129

Jones, D. W 14, 15

Jones, Elmer A.* 288

Jones, Howard A 293

Jones, L. J 39

Jones, M. A.* 223

Kaloostian, George H 153

Keen, F. P 130, 131

Kelly, J. W 225

Kendall, W. A..* 409

Kendrick, J. B. , Jr.* 400

Kennelty, Ray 435

Kindler, J. B 267

King, W. V 268

Knapp, Royce B.* 29

Knipling, E. F 269, 270, 271,

272, 273

Knowlton, George F.* 5, 9

Koblitsky, Louis 206

Kouba, T. F 308

Kowal, R. J 129, 132

Krombein, Karl V.. 341, 342, 343,

344, 345, 346, 347, 348

Laake, E. W. 235, 274, 275, 276

LaForge, F. B 208, 209, 210

Landis, B. J 92, 399

Lane, Merton C 349

Larrimer, W. H 43

Latta, Randall 80

Laudani, H 277

Lieberman, F. V.. 1, 5, 9, 39, 40

Limber, Donald P 350, 351

Liming, O. N 134

Lindgren, D. L.* 161

Lindquist, A. W.. . 224, 245, 251,

263, 264, 265, 278, 286

Linduska, J. P.* 122

Loegering, W. Q 309



P.M.*.
M S *

'.v L.*

P. H
H. J. .

idden, A. u
Mann, H D.

Ma i

C)

., A. C
Matthysse, J. G.*
Mayer, E. L
McAlister, H. J

MeBride, O. C
McDuffie, Wm. C....39, 40,

279,

McGovran, E. R...102, 223,

McGregor, W. S 249, 250,

Medler, J. T.* 26

Melander, L. W
Messenger, Kenneth 45,

Middleton, J. T.*

Miller, John M 114.

Moore, L. A.* 211,

Morton, F. A 293,

Moss, V. D 305, 306,

Mote, Don C*
Muesebeck, C. F. W. . . . 352,

Munger, Francis . . 151, 163,

Munro, J. A.*

Munson, Sam C
Nelson, Arthur L.*.

son, R. H. 101, 102, 218,

Newcomer, E. J... 150, 152,

166,

•vton, R. C
C. B. 168, 169, I

I U
Ljham, Edward

.
2 44.

W P

I

I
H K. 302, 303. 304,

306,

Oman Pa U H

283

II

:. L. .J

113

1'irencia, (

Parish 284

I

Harr
162 Parker, J. R 48. 49. 60
134 Patch n ...... 32
226 Peek E B • 244
183 Peffl;. eii L. . . 285. 2

219 Phillips, Arthur If... 73, 180
260, lllips, G. I. 80
280 Piquett, P. G. 1 .

226, Plumb, R. H.* 134

240 ammer. C. ( . . . 4 187

281 pham, W. I 401

, 44 Poos, F. W 50,

301 Porter. B. A
100 Potts, S . 18. 133. I

400 Questel, D. D . II 52

116 Quisenberry. B. F
227 Radeleff. R D.»

214 Raun, E. S .•

307 Redlinger. L. M. .

Regan, F. R
353 Raid, W. J. Jr I

164 Rex. EG .34

46 Richardson, Henry H 403

Riker, A. J.v
144 Roark. R. C 207

228. Robe: S •

282 Roberts, Paul H* ....

-.. J. H.». .293
Kers. B. E. .. 110,:
rtr, s. a .20,

171

.86

Harold A I

6

305,

Sa :.«•:- R . -25



-53-

Item

St. George, R. A 137

Saunders, D. H.* 226

Schechter, M. S 208, 209, 210

Schopp, Ralph 375, 398

Shands, W. A. 404, 405, 406, 407,

408, 409

Sharp, J. F.* 260, 280

Shaw, J. G.* 174, 187, 191

Shedd, C. K.* 320

Shepherd, J. B.* 211

Shillcutt, Fred R.*. 224

Shirck, F. H 387

Shotwell, R. L 55

Siegler, E. H.' 176

Simmons, Perez 153, 177

Simon, Joseph S.* 154

Simpson, G. W.* . . 404, 405, 406,

407, 408, 409

Sleeper, D. A 258

Smith, C. L 239, 289

Smith, C. R.* 226

Smith, Carroll N. ..241, 287, 294

Smith, Floyd F 191, 221, 373,

374, 410, 411

Smith, Marion R... 361, 362, 363,

364

Smith, Nelson 292

Snapp, Oliver 1 178

Snelling, R. O.* 32

Snyder, F. M.* 243

Snyder, Thomas E. . 126, 138, 365

Sollers, H 236, 423

Spaulding, Perley* 300

Speers, C. F 119, 127

Spencer, Herbert. .. 179, 180, 181

Stafford, E. M.* . . . 148, 149, 182

Stage, H. H 236, 422, 423

Stahl, C. F 412, 413

Stakman, E. C 309

Steiner, L. F 183

Stitt, L. L 56

Stone. Alan 366, 367, 368

Stone, M. W 400, 414

Stone, P. V 378

Item

Strickland, Winston B 317

Sturtevant, A. P 2, 7, 8

Sullivan, W. N. , Jr Ill, 219,

245

Summerland, S. A 183

Sundararaman, S.* 290

Surber, Eugene W.* .... 123, 124,

139

Swank, George R 57

Swift, H. H 125

Swingle, R. U. * 140, 141

Talley, Florence B.* 226

Taylor, Edgar A 397

Tenhet, Joseph N 319, 415

Terman, G. L* 406

Todd, Frank E 5, 9

Townes, Henry K 125, 369,

370, 438

Travis, B. V. 237, 259, 291, 292,

293, 294

Twinn, C. R.* 279, 280

United States Bureau of Entomol-
ogy and Plant Quarantine. 58, 82,

83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 142, 184,

185, 310, 311, 416, 417

Vance, A. M 59

Van Leeuwen, E. R 186

Vansell, George H 4, 10

Wade, J. S 439

Wadley, F. M 30, 104, 105

Wakeland, Claude 60

Walkden, H. H 318

Walker, R. L. 76, 88

Wallis, R. L 106

Warner, Robert M.* 177

Watson, W. M 312

Wells, R. W 235, 239

Wene, George P 23, 61

Wheeler, Nancy H 50

Whitcomb, Warren, Jr 11

Whitcraft, A. R 95

White, Gailen D 107

Whitten, R. R. 134, 140, 141, 143

Wilcox, J 418



4

_m
\' H 134 278

224 ager, J.

B. R H
1 S.* 221. 228

tigton, '. P. .215. 211

AM.* 280 .Jr. .46

glum, H. S.* 187 rk. G 62

12, 108 188

Woodward, C P 226 Young. H 5

gant, N. D '.44 ung, M. T
man, O. L.* 404 Yuili, J. S

Zimmerma vood C* . .

oOo





3 1262 09239 5879


